PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuji Fujimura	05/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marc Chase Weinstein
Street Address:	740 Bryant Ave
City:	Roslyn Harbor
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11576

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29361574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)922-0044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-922-0022
Email: marcchase@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Marc Chase Weinstein

Address Line 1: 740 Bryant Ave

Address Line 4: Roslyn Harbor, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D18-2010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc Chase Weinstein

Total Attachments: 2

source=D18-2010_Assignment_Executed_5-12-2010#page1.tif source=D18-2010_Assignment_Executed_5-12-2010#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 29:

PATENT REEL: 024389 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

The following person, referred to as "INVENTOR," namely:

Name: Yuji Fujimura

Address: 13-3-504 Minami Motomachi

Shinjuku-ku Tokyo Japan

163-0012

Citizen of: Japan

is an inventor of the invention	("Invention") disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application
Serial No. <u>29/361574</u>	(Attorney Ref. No. D18-2010) filed on
May 12, 2010	, entitled:

DOUBLE SIDED INFORMATION STAND

Marc Chase Weinstein, an individual having a residence in the State of New York at 740 Bryant Ave Roslyn Harbor 11576, hereafter referred to as "WEINSTEIN," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and to any United States patents as well as any and all foreign patents or inventor's certificates to be obtained based on the Invention, Priority Right and any improvements thereon.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. INVENTOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to WEINSTEIN, and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Applications, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for patents which have been or may be filed in the United States, and further all applications for patents or inventor's certificates in foreign countries based on the Invention and/or Priority Right;
- 2. INVENTOR agrees that the foregoing rights conveyed to WEINSTEIN include all priority rights arising from the filing of the Applications, the right to own in its own name the Applications and all United States patents, foreign patents and inventor's certificates, and other applications for patents or inventor's certificates, based on the Invention, and further the sole right to file applications for foreign patents and inventor's certificates and related United States patent applications based on the Invention;
- 3. INVENTOR agrees to execute all documents requested by WEINSTEIN and his successors, assigns and legal representatives regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention;

PATENT REEL: 024389 FRAME: 0974

- 4. Upon the request of WEINSTEIN and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, and at their expense, regarding the filing and prosecution of all applications for patents and inventor's certificates, enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the Invention, patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on the Invention, INVENTOR agrees to provide to WEINSTEIN and his successors, assigns and legal representatives all information known to or ascertainable by INVENTOR and all documents and other materials and objects pertaining to WEINSTEIN'S rights in the Invention that are in the possession of or accessible to INVENTOR; and further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where INVENTOR is called as witnesses by WEINSTEIN or his successors, assigns and legal representatives, INVENTOR agrees to testify to all facts pertaining to WEINSTEIN'S rights in the Invention for which INVENTOR are competent to testify:
- 5. INVENTOR warrants and represents that no assignment, grant, lien, mortgage, license or other encumbrance affecting the Invention has been conveyed to any other person by INVENTOR, or otherwise exists to INVENTOR'S knowledge, and that INVENTOR has the full power to convey the rights assigned in this Assignment.

In witness whereof, execu	nted by the undersigned on this day of
, 2010.	m Angling
	YÜJI FUJIMURA

RECORDED: 05/16/2010